
 Nairn Route - 27 October 2025
Monday to Friday 251 251 251 251 251 251 251

Not Friday
Nairn, bus station …. …. …. …. …. 14:30 ….
Nairn Sainsburys 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:40 13:40 …. 16:40
Lochloy road on side (Clubhouse) 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:45 13:45 14:35 16:45
Montgomerie drive 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:47 13:47 14:37 16:47
Lawrie Drive/Findhorn St 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:49 13:49 14:39 16:49
Lochloy road opp (Clubhouse) 09:43 10:43 …. 12:53 13:53 …. 16:53
Nairn, Sainsbury, at 09:50 10:50 …. 13:00 14:00 …. 17:00
Nairn, Bank of Scotland, at 09:56 10:56 …. 13:06 14:06 …. 17:06
Queens Park, Elizabeth Street, on side 09:58 10:58 …. 13:08 14:08 …. 17:08
Nairn, Hospital, on side 10:01 11:01 …. 13:11 14:11 …. 17:11
Nairn Bus station 10:02 11:02 11:45 13:12 14:12 …. 17:12
Moss Side Road (Co-Op) 10:08 11:08 …. 13:18 14:18 …. 17:18
Sandown Road (nr A96) 10:10 11:10 …. 13:20 14:20 …. 17:20
Wyvis Drive 10:14 11:14 …. 13:24 14:24 …. 17:24
Beech Ave 10:15 11:15 …. 13:25 14:25 …. 17:25
Nairn, bus station 10:20 11:20 …. 13:30 14:30 …. 17:30
Nairn, Sainsbury, on side 10:25 11:25 …. 13:35 …. …. 17:40

Monday to Friday school holidays 251 251 251 251 251 251

Nairn Sainsburys 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:40 13:40 14:40
Lochloy road on side 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:45 13:45 14:45
Montgomerie drive 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:47 13:47 14:47
Lawrie Drive/Findhorn St 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:49 13:49 14:49
Lochloy Road opposite 09:43 10:43 …. 12:53 13:53 14:53
Nairn, Sainsbury, at 09:50 10:50 …. 13:00 14:00 15:00
Nairn, Bank of Scotland, at 09:56 10:56 …. 13:06 14:06 15:06
Queens Park, Elizabeth Street, on side 09:58 10:58 …. 13:08 14:08 15:08
Nairn, Hospital, on side 10:01 11:01 …. 13:11 14:11 15:11
Nairn Bus station 10:02 11:02 11:45 13:12 14:12 15:12
Moss Side Road (Co-Op) 10:08 11:08 …. 13:18 14:18 15:18
Sandown Road (nr A96) 10:10 11:10 …. 13:20 14:20 15:20
Wyvis Drive 10:14 11:14 …. 13:24 14:24 15:24
Beech Ave 10:15 11:15 …. 13:25 14:25 15:25
Nairn, bus station 10:20 11:20 …. 13:30 14:30 15:30
Nairn, Sainsbury, on side 10:25 11:25 …. 13:35 14:35 15:35


